WORK SESSION HB 3619
TAPES #15-16

SENATE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND REVENUE

Members Present:

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

TAPE 15, SIDE A

003
018
026
040
049
064
073
077
084
097
102
103
112
118
135
140
147
149
154
155
158
160
162
163
166

169
172
175

176
178

Chair Burdick
Chair Burdick
Chris Allanach
Chair Burdick
Kate Tosswill
Chair Burdick
Kate Tosswill
Chair Burdick
Kate Tosswill
Chair Burdick
Kate Tosswill
Chair Burdick
Chris Allanach
Chair Burdick
Chris Allanach
Chair Burdick
Chris Allanach
Chair Burdick
Vice Chair Morse
Chair Burdick
Vice Chair Morse
Chair Burdick
Vice Chair Morse
Chair Burdick
Vice Chair Morse

Chair Burdick
Sen. Atkinson
Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick
Chair Burdick

Tape Index Submitted by:

February 20, 2008 — 1:00 p.m.

Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
Sen. Jason Atkinson

Sen. Mark Hass

Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Rod Monroe

Sen. Bruce Starr

Sen. Ben Westlund

Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel
Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

Calls meeting to order at 1:27 p.m,
Opened Work Session on HB 3619.
Chris Allanach, legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)

Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel

Exhibit B.

Exhibit C, D, E.

MOTION: MOVES -A13 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3619 BE ADOPTED.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.

MOTION: MOVES -A16 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3619 BE ADOPTED.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.

MOTION: MOVES —-A18 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3619 BE ADOPTED.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.

MOTION: MOVES HB 3619 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

Declared potential conflict of interest.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE MOTION PASSES. VOTE:
7-0-0.

Closed Work Session on HB 3619.

Adjourns meeting at 1:43 P.M.



Carol Phillips
Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

HB 3619, -A18 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3619, -A13 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3619, -A16 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3619, Staff measure summary, LRO staff.
HB 3619, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.

mONw>



