## SENATE SPECIAL SESSION COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND REVENUE February 20, 2008 – 1:00 p.m. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Jason Atkinson Sen. Mark Hass

Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair

Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr Sen. Ben Westlund

Witnesses Present: Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 15, SIDE A		
003	Chair Burdick	Calls meeting to order at 1:27 p.m,
018	Chair Burdick	Opened Work Session on HB 3619.
026	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, legislative Revenue Office (Exhibit A)
040	Chair Burdick	
049	Kate Tosswill	Kate Tosswill, Legislative Counsel
064	Chair Burdick	
073	Kate Tosswill	
077	Chair Burdick	
084	Kate Tosswill	
097	Chair Burdick	
102	Kate Tosswill	
103	Chair Burdick	
112	Chris Allanach	Exhibit B.
118	Chair Burdick	
135	Chris Allanach	Exhibit C, D, E.
140	Chair Burdick	
147	Chris Allanach	
149	Chair Burdick	
154	Vice Chair Morse	MOTION: MOVES -A13 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3619 BE ADOPTED.
155	Chair Burdick	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
158	Vice Chair Morse	MOTION: MOVES -A16 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3619 BE ADOPTED.
160	Chair Burdick	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
162	Vice Chair Morse	MOTION: MOVES -A18 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3619 BE ADOPTED.
163	Chair Burdick	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
166	Vice Chair Morse	MOTION: MOVES HB 3619 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
169	Chair Burdick	
172	Sen. Atkinson	Declared potential conflict of interest.
175	Chair Burdick	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE MOTION PASSES. VOTE: 7-0-0.
176	Chair Burdick	Closed Work Session on HB 3619.
178	Chair Burdick	Adjourns meeting at 1:43 P.M.

Tape Index Submitted by:

## Carol Phillips Committee Assistant

## **Exhibit Summary:**

- A. HB 3619, -A18 amendments, LRO staff.
- $B.\;\;$  HB 3619, -A13 amendments, LRO staff.
- $C.\;\;$  HB 3619, -A16 amendments, LRO staff.
- $D. \quad \text{HB 3619, Staff measure summary, LRO staff.}$
- E. HB 3619, Revenue impact statement, LRO staff.